Brett N. Anderson Mark L. Anderson Kristy L. Bertelsen Michael D. Blackburn Mark D. Dean Michael E. Dyer Bruce M. Franson Bret A. Gardner Bryce D. Panzer Dori K. Petersen Kira M. Slawson Scott R. Taylor Michael S. Wilde Robert H. Wilde

Of Counsel:

Stanley K. Stoll Thomas C. Sturdy

## HAND DELIVERED

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

> Re: Amended Advice Letter—Bear Lake Communications, Inc./Tariff Filing Docket 13-2201-T01

To the Commission:

In accordance with R746-405 of the Public Service Commission's Rules, Bear Lake Communications, Inc. ("Bear Lake") hereby files the original and two (2) copies of the following Tariff Sheets of Bear Lake's Local Tariff on file with the Commission:

1. 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Tariff Sheet No. 29.1, canceling 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 29.1

As you know, on April 29, 2013, Bear Lake filed revisions to its tariff to grandfather its Emergency Line Service. On May 30, 2013, the Public Service Commission (the "Commission") issued an Order Suspending Changes to Emergency Line Service Tariff Provisions indicating the Commission was concerned with the "at its sole discretion" language contained in 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 29.1. This filing replaces the 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 29.1 that was originally filed on April 29, 2013, and eliminates the language "at its sole discretion" contained on 2nd Revised Tariff Sheet No. 29.1, in response to the concerns expressed by the Commission.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at your convenience.

Telephone (801) 521-7900 Fax (801) 521-7965

Kira M. Slawson Direct Phone (801) 578-3578 Direct Fax (801) 578-3579 kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

## **BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC**

Attorneys at Law 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2142

May 11, 2018

Public Service Commission May 11, 2018 Page 2

Very truly yours,

## BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Kira M. Slawson Attorneys for Bear Lake Communications, Inc.

Enclosures cc: Eddie Cox Mike Plows